1. Universal center lathe machine (all geared) with 2-axis DRO,
Model: C6266/2000, Made in China (brand new)
Technical Specifications:
• Admits between Centers:   2000 mm
• Spindle bore:     105 mm
• Centre Height:     330 mm
• Width of bed                                           400mm
• Swing over bed:     660mm
• Swing over Gap:    900 mm
• Swing over slides:    440 mm
• Spindle Speed number:                          16
• Range of Spindle Speed    25-1600r/min
• Max. travel of cross slide                       368mm
• Spindle nose                                          D1-8
• Main Motor power                                  7.5Kw(10HP)
 Complete with Accessories:
      2-axis DRO
• (1nos.) 3-jaw chuck ,
• (1nos.) Steady rest                     (1nos.) Follow rest,
• (1nos.) Coolant pump,    (1nos.) Light,
• (1nos.) Face Plate           & (1nos.) instruction manual & standard electricals
Actual Picture may vary